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 1 SKYLA BLUE Grade order Grade 5 5/2A. Marshall 545264 3/22311P 3P 1P 2P 4PB23/04/2020

 2 BLACK DANIELS Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Tyler 553411 3/21983P 1P 5P 5P 1PD23/10/2020

 3 UNACCEPTABLE SID Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Tyler 551327 3/21951P 7P 1P 2P 6PD16/11/2020

 4 SURPRISE ME Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Vanderburg 552501 3/21831P 4P 3P 5P 3PD11/12/2020

 5 WE'RE GOOD Grade order Grade 5 5/2T. Robinson 551034 3/21821P 1P 1P 4P 5PB06/11/2020

 6 MORE CRACKERS Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Bell 553073 1/01774P 2P 2P 5P 3PD03/12/2020

 7 GRAND SAFARI Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Maney 539480 3/21652Y 2P 6P 5P 2PD20/11/2019

 8 WHAT'S THY NAME Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01602P 1P 2P 5P 2PD21/02/2020

 9 LILA'S ANGEL Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Glover 539554 3/01602Y 5P 3P 3Y 2YB13/09/2019

 10 SLINGSHOT XENA Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Bell 558767 2/11593P 3P 6P 5P 3PB12/01/2021

 11 SUCCULENT STARE Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Conquest 557680 3/21591P 6P 7P 7P 1PB04/04/2021

 12 BREAKAWAY MAE Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Vanderburg 547055 3/21532P 1P 5P 6P 7PD15/06/2020

 13 PUMP YOUR BRAKES Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Vella 557202 1/01511PD09/04/2021

 14 SLINGSHOT COOPER Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Bell 558757 2/11472P 6P 5P 2P 5PD14/01/2021

 15 CHARLM BULLET 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Muscat 562387 1/01403P 4P 1PD18/08/2021

 16 RAISING HELL Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/11382P 2P 6P 7P 6PD04/11/2020

 17 GAGAN SINGLETS Grade order Grade 5 5/4T. Robinson 551808 1/01353P 4P 3P 5P 7PD29/10/2020

 18 FABIO'S ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 5/2C. Green 537208 3/21354P 3P 7P 3P 5PD23/08/2019

 19 COAL Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/11356P 5P 7P 3P 2PD27/09/2020

 20 UNACCEPTABLE JUD 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Bell 553838 1/01293P 6P 3P 4P 8PD19/01/2021

 21 JAZZ SECTION Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Carl 542921 1/01176P 1P 2P 8P 3PB14/02/2020

 22 AEROPLANE WISH Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Simonetta 548827 2/01147P 5P 3P 4P 4PB25/05/2020

 23 JUST FORGOT Grade order Grade 5 5/4K. Coleman 542699 1/01101P 4PB21/02/2020
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 24 CHARLM DANCER Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Muscat 562384 1/01101P 4PB18/08/2021

 25 SHIAN NESSA Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Chaker 545711 3/11084P 5P 3P 7P 8PB07/05/2020

 26 WHAT ABOUT MARY Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Moran 555449 2/11088P 1P 6P 8P 6PB10/01/2021

 27 FLYING RYAN Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Mcgrath 550286 3/21071P 8P 7P 8Y 5YD22/09/2020

 28 RICK'S WILL 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01057P 4P 3P 6P 6PD17/05/2019

 29 TIME REIGNS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/01057P 3P 5P 4P 5YD03/01/2020

 30 SANTANA FLY Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Rathbone 548090 1/01033P 8P 8Y 1Y 6PD19/07/2020

 31 CHLOE CHAOS Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Mcgrath 559716 1/0978P 1PB02/04/2021

 32 HOT AUSSIE Grade order Grade 5 5/3S. Rathbone 552494 2/1966P 8P 7P 2P 7PB11/12/2020

 33 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 551929 1/0936P 3P 8P 7P 6PD04/11/2020

 34 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY Grade order Grade 5 5/2A. Bell 558774 3/2874P 5P 5P 8P 4PB07/02/2021

 35 PALERMO STING Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0877P 5P 6P 4P 4PD20/04/2020

 36 AUSSIE OPHIRA Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Wright 553753 1/0801P 4Y 5P 7P 6PB01/01/2021

 37 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0727P 4P 8P 4P 8PB06/06/2020

 38 MISS VOLTAGE Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Drapiewski 546728 1/0725P 4P 7P 7P 8PB03/06/2020

 39 JOHANNA JEWEL Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1696P 8P 7P 4P 7PB14/01/2019

 40 KNOCK MAN Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Frazer 543625 1/0641P 8P 7P 8P 7PD02/03/2020
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 1 SOMEBODY LIKE ME Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2023, R9, P 5/1J. King 549034 4/32641P 3P 1P 3P 1PD26/08/2020

 2 SKYLA BLUE Last start winner RIC, 03/02/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Marshall 545264 3/22311P 3P 1P 2P 4PB23/04/2020

 3 SURPRISE ME Last start winner RIC, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 552501 3/21831P 4P 3P 5P 3PD11/12/2020

 4 JUST FORGOT Last start winner DAP, 09/03/2023, R1, P 5/4K. Coleman 542699 1/01101P 4PB21/02/2020

 5 CHARLM DANCER Last start winner RIC, 08/03/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Muscat 562384 1/01101P 4PB18/08/2021

 6 RECTIFIED Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Bell 550784 4/31862P 6P 3P 1P 4PD21/10/2020

 7 KECK'S ANGLE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 8/51723P 8P 7Y 2P 3PB17/07/2018

 8 SNIPES Last start placegetter RIC, 13/03/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Vella 529646 14/131653P 6P 4P 4P 2PD18/01/2019

 9 WHAT'S THY NAME Last start placegetter RIC, 05/03/2023, R9, P 5/4K. Coleman 542703 1/01602P 1P 2P 5P 2PD21/02/2020

 10 BREAKAWAY MAE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/03/2023, R8, P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547055 3/21532P 1P 5P 6P 7PD15/06/2020

 11 CANYA HORNET Last start placegetter RIC, 15/03/2023, R8, P 5/1S. Simonetta 552119 4/31473P 2P 5P 6P 5PB30/11/2020

 12 CHARLM BULLET 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 15/03/2023, R10, P 5/4R. Muscat 562387 1/01403P 4P 1PD18/08/2021

 13 WINLOCK LAD Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2023, R3, P 5/1A. Bell 534190 13/121142P 6P 8P 5P 7PD22/05/2019

 14 RAINBOW LUCK Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2023, R9, P 5/1G. Logue 532771 4/31023P 8P 7P 8P 4PB11/04/2019

 15 ORSON TARAWI 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 19/02/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Green 542150 6/41984P 4P 1P 3P 3PD01/02/2020

 16 BABY MAGIC Dropping in grade RIC, 10/03/2023, R12, P 5/1R. Thomas 547133 8/71267P 8P 1P 6P 4PB29/06/2020

 17 GRYFFINDOR Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Boyd 550758 7/51985P 4P 6C 3C 1CB07/09/2020

 18 SIRIUS LULU Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553670 5/31927P 3P 2P 2P 3PB02/01/2021

 19 FEDERAL FLAME Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Wilkinson 545454 7/51564P 2P 3Y 5P 5PD26/04/2020

 20 COAL Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R11, P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/11356P 5P 7P 3P 2PD27/09/2020

 21 SIRIUS PSYCHO Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R5, P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553674 6/51208P 6P 5P 2P 4PB02/01/2021

 22 WET SOCKS Weighted points score RIS, 25/02/2023, R9, Y 5/1A. Messina 536609 4/31187Y 8P 8P 2P 3PD25/07/2019

 23 ORSON CHARLI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Green 542144 5/01175P 5P 4P 8C 3PB01/02/2020

 24 AEROPLANE WISH Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R7, P 5/4S. Simonetta 548827 2/01147P 5P 3P 4P 4PB25/05/2020

 25 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/51115P 8P 2P 7P 6PD25/06/2018
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 26 SHIAN NESSA Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R2, P 5/3P. Chaker 545711 3/11084P 5P 3P 7P 8PB07/05/2020

 27 TIME REIGNS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/01057P 3P 5P 4P 5YD03/01/2020

 28 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/1T. Robinson 538866 5/3967P 7P 7P 7P 3PD31/10/2019

 29 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Polidano 551929 1/0936P 3P 8P 7P 6PD04/11/2020

 30 PALERMO STING Weighted points score RIC, 08/03/2023, R4, P 5/4R. Nicolaou 545273 1/0877P 5P 6P 4P 4PD20/04/2020

 31 FAKE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R7, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4846P 7P 5P 7P 5PB16/01/2020

 32 SEMANTIC REGENT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0727P 4P 8P 4P 8PB06/06/2020
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 1 PEACE VALLEY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2023, R11, P 1/1M. Frankland-Shambler 544492 12/113094P 1P 1P 1P 7PB14/03/2020

 2 TELFORD Last start winner TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 2/1/2K. Sanderson 547118 13/122761P 5P 7P 1P 3PD19/06/2020

 3 MIGHTY RHYTHM Last start winner RIC, 13/03/2023, R6, P 3/1/2L. Galea 540577 8/62431P 5P 6P 1P 3PB24/12/2019

 4 COUGHLIN Last start placegetter TAR, 08/03/2023, R7, P 3/1/1D. Sanderson 547115 11/62652P 4P 7Y 2P 1PD19/06/2020

 5 ZANDER 1 Last start winner RIC, 13/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/2P. Camilleri 532696 13/101801P 2P 4P 4P 6PD05/04/2019

 6 TARA SWIFT Last start winner RIC, 15/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/2S. Pulbrook 533374 14/71411P 7P 5P 6P 5PB30/04/2019

 7 PROST Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2J. Sparks 528582 13/122613P 3P 2P 4P 3PD08/01/2019

 8 ANOMALY Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/1C. Carl 542920 8/52035P 2P 4P 2Y 1YD14/02/2020
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 1 CHARLM OUTLAW Last start placegetter RIC, 01/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Muscat 562385 0/01342PD18/08/2021

 2 HARDAWAY CHICAGO Last start placegetter BUL, 07/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Marsden 551841 0/01173PD24/11/2020

 3 BELIEVE THE HYPE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/03/2023, R3, P M/1C. Carl 551761 0/0923P 4P 3P 4P 7YB25/11/2020

 4 NO QUESTIONS 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/03/2023, R1, P

RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/01206P 2P 2P 2Y 4PD07/03/2020

 5 GO BAILEE GO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/02/2023, R2, P

RIC, 08/02/2023, R1, P

M/1S. Easey 552744 0/0987P 2P 2P 6PB10/12/2020

 6 AUSSIE JADE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 06/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 556135 0/0120(FEL)P 6P 2P 4P 2PB03/03/2021

 7 ALLIRA'S WISH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 29/12/2022, R2, P M/1C. Madonis 557693 0/0825P 2P 6PB03/04/2021

 8 MRS. JONES First start M/1J. King 560443 0/00B15/06/2021

 9 BLUE RIDER First start M/1A. Drapiewski 546726 0/00B03/06/2020

 10 SILENT MONEY First start M/1G. Frazer 561160 0/00D28/06/2021

 11 NINA THE HYENA 2 First start M/1D. Goodger 561171 0/00B03/07/2021

 12 ERNIE'S SISTER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 15/03/2023, R3, P M/1C. Green 555622 0/0337Y 7P 8PB16/12/2020

 13 WHALE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 15/03/2023, R3, P M/1D. Swain 555701 0/0505PD18/02/2021

 14 LITTLE MAN JAY Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 18/02/2023, R1, P M/1J. Mcgrath 559715 0/0258PD02/04/2021

 15 COOPER'S MATE Weighted points score RIC, 01/03/2023, R3, P M/1T. Vella 556865 0/0648P 7P 5P 6P 3PD23/03/2021

 16 THREE'S A CHARM 1 Weighted points score DAP, 09/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/0565P 5P 4P 6P 7PB17/02/2020

 17 TAKE THE CANNOLI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0546P 4P 5P 7P 6PB20/04/2020

 18 SKY TRIPPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0524P 6P 6Y 6P 7PB08/07/2020

 19 FLEETING FURY Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R1, P M/1F. Xuereb 559721 0/0485P 6PD02/04/2021

 20 GRAND HURRICANE Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R3, P M/1D. Wright 560556 0/0464P 8P 6YB21/06/2021

 21 HOPE'S LASS Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/0467P 6P 7P 6P 6PB17/02/2020
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 1 MISLED Last start placegetter RIC, 15/03/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Frazer 552558 2/11762P 3P 7P 7C 3PB06/12/2020

 2 CHRONIC BILLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 15/03/2023, R7, P 5/1D. Wright 525746 10/51753P 4P 6P 2P 7CB07/10/2018

 3 UNACCEPTABLE JUD 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/4A. Bell 553838 1/01293P 6P 3P 4P 8PD19/01/2021

 4 ORSON TARAWI 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 19/02/2023, R5, P 5/1C. Green 542150 6/41984P 4P 1P 3P 3PD01/02/2020

 5 OLD EASY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/2E. Sparks 555871 3/22103P 7P 2P 1P 2PD27/02/2021

 6 ANGRY ANN Weighted points score WPK, 11/03/2023, R8, C 5/1S. Rathbone 548093 4/32015C 2P 3P 7P 1PB19/07/2020

 7 PINNED Weighted points score RIC, 29/01/2023, R5, P 5/4C. Madonis 557687 1/01366P 4P 1P 2P 2PD03/04/2021

 8 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01295P 4P 4P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 9 ORSON CHARLI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Green 542144 5/01175P 5P 4P 8C 3PB01/02/2020

 10 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R10, P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 6/51115P 8P 2P 7P 6PD25/06/2018

 11 DESPICABLE JASON Weighted points score BUL, 12/02/2023, R10, P 5/4S. Easey 550958 1/01066P 7P 6P 1P 3PD31/10/2020

 12 RICK'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Marshall 534540 1/01057P 4P 3P 6P 6PD17/05/2019

 13 TIME REIGNS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R7, P 5/4B. Cook 540972 1/01057P 3P 5P 4P 5YD03/01/2020

 14 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R7, P 5/1D. Swain 543426 5/4846P 7P 5P 7P 5PB16/01/2020

 15 MAGIC AVENUE Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Bell 552160 2/0816P 5P 6P 6P 5PD14/11/2020

 16 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/0727P 4P 8P 4P 8PB06/06/2020

 17 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4728P 7P 7P 6P 6PD06/01/2020
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 1 COIN MODEL Last start winner RIC, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Sultana 554257 3/22421P 5P 1C 2C 6CB07/01/2021

 2 OLD EASY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/4E. Sparks 555871 3/02103P 7P 2P 1P 2PD27/02/2021

 3 OVER RUN Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2023, R5, P 5/4S. Sultana 561699 3/01876P 2P 3Y 1P 2YD18/06/2021

 4 SILLY TILLY Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R4, P 5/3T. Robinson 551266 2/11484P 3P 4C 6P 3PB15/11/2020

 5 GENTLEMAN JAKE Weighted points score GBN, 10/03/2023, R8, P 5/4A. Dawson 548393 3/01394P 1P 5Y 4Y 2YD07/08/2020

 6 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R7, P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/01295P 4P 4P 2P 4PB17/05/2019

 7 LITTLE BRONTE Weighted points score WPK, 08/03/2023, R5, P 5/2T. Robinson 534562 4/21148P 4P 7P 3P 5CB17/05/2019

 8 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/03/2023, R7, P 5/4D. Swain 543426 5/0846P 7P 5P 7P 5PB16/01/2020
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 1 PEACE VALLEY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 11/03/2023, R11, P 1/1M. Frankland-Shambler 544492 12/113094P 1P 1P 1P 7PB14/03/2020
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 1 ZANDER 2 Last start winner RIC, 13/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/2P. Camilleri 532696 13/101801P 2P 4P 4P 6PD05/04/2019

 2 MONDAY BLUES Weighted points score RIC, 17/02/2023, R10, P 4/1/2A. Bell 550336 6/42503P 1P 1P 2P 4CD02/10/2020
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 1 DIVINE VITALITY Last start placegetter RIC, 12/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Wright 560560 0/01402P 2YB21/06/2021

 2 CORLESS CURSED Last start placegetter RIC, 15/03/2023, R4, P M/1T. Corless 551147 0/0923P 4P 7P 3P 4PB07/11/2020

 3 NO QUESTIONS 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/03/2023, R1, P

RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/01206P 2P 2P 2Y 4PD07/03/2020

 4 AUSSIE JADE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 06/03/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 556135 0/0120(FEL)P 6P 2P 4P 2PB03/03/2021

 5 NINA THE HYENA 1 First start M/1D. Goodger 561171 0/00B03/07/2021

 6 TINS AND RIMS Weighted points score WPK, 01/03/2023, R1, P M/1F. Anthes 550861 0/0596P 4P 4P 5PB31/08/2020

 7 THREE'S A CHARM 2 Weighted points score DAP, 09/03/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/0565P 5P 4P 6P 7PB17/02/2020

 8 TAKE THE CANNOLI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/03/2023, R1, P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/0546P 4P 5P 7P 6PB20/04/2020

 9 SKY TRIPPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 13/03/2023, R1, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0524P 6P 6Y 6P 7PB08/07/2020
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 1 NO QUESTIONS 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 05/03/2023, R1, P

RIC, 26/02/2023, R2, P

M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/01206P 2P 2P 2Y 4PD07/03/2020
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 1 TYSON'S FURY Weighted points score GOS, 14/03/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Durham 546736 4/01324P 3P 5P 4P 6PD28/05/2020
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